No. 6,150-2

An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 2 Administration, Article XIX Airport Commission, Section 2-108 Establishment, Composition & Qualifications of the revised Ordinances of the City of North Adams, to mirror MGL, Part 1, Title XIV, Chapter 90, Section 51E.

IN CITY COUNCIL

October 10, 2023

VOTED: by Roll Call vote to adopt. (7) Yea's: (Councilors Barbeau, Blackmer, Bona, Oleskiewicz, Sapience, Shade and Wilkinson); (0) Nay's.

Attest, Lisa Blackmer President Tina Marie Leonesio City Clerk

Approved, October 24, 2023

Jennifer A. Macksey Mayor



City of North Adams

In City Council

July	25,	2023		
	.		 	

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of North Adams as follows:

That Chapter 2, Article XIX (Airport Commission), Section 2-108 entitled Establishment; composition; qualifications, of the Revised Ordinances of the City of North Adams, Massachusetts, be and is hereby amended by deleting the following:

Two members of the commission must have aviation or airport management experience.

and inserting in place thereof the following:

One member of the commission must have experience in aeronautics.